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Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act 2002 

NOTICE OF MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR REGULATED POSTAL SERVICES 

I, Thomas Abe. Commiss ioner and CEO of the Independent Consumer and Competit ion Commission (IeeC) by virtue 
of the powers conferred by the above mentioned Act and Clause 1.4(ii) of the Postal Services Regulatory Contract 
entered into between the Ieee and Post PNG Limited and all other powers enabling me, hereby approve the follow
ing rates as the maximum tariffs and charges to be applied by Post PNG Lld on all regu lated postal service classes. 

Regulated Product 

sag domestic stamp 

SOl international stamp-zone 1 ... . 

sOg international stamp-zone 2 ... . 
SOg international stamp-zone J ... . 

Small Private Letter Box 

Medium Private LeUer Box 

Large Private Letter Box 

SCHEDULE OF MAXIMUM TARIFFS 

1.00 

4.65 

4.65 

6.30 

77.70 

197.24 

5 17.75 

2010 Retai l Price 

These charges are exclusive of GST and will come into effect on or after the 1 st day of January, 2010. 

Dated this 24th day of September, 2009. 

Printed and Published by K. K.iah. Government Printef", 
POr1 Moresby.-S60. 

T.ABE, 

Commissioner & CEO. 


