

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G197]

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 8th OCTOBER

[2009

Independent Consumer and Competition Commission Act 2002

NOTICE OF MAXIMUM TARIFFS FOR REGULATED POSTAL SERVICES

I, Thomas Abe, Commissioner and CEO of the Independent Consumer and Competition Commission (ICCC) by virtue of the powers conferred by the above mentioned Act and Clause 1.4(ii) of the Postal Services Regulatory Contract entered into between the ICCC and Post PNG Limited and all other powers enabling me, hereby approve the following rates as the maximum tariffs and charges to be applied by Post PNG Ltd on all regulated postal service classes.

SCHEDULE OF MAXIMUM TARIFFS

Regulated Product							2010 Retail Price		
50g domestic stamp							1.00		
50g international stamp-zone	1						4.65		
50g international stamp-zone	2						4.65		
50g international stamp-zone	3						6.30		
Small Private Letter Box		••••		••••			77.70		
Medium Private Letter Box		••••					197.24		
Large Private Letter Box							517.75		

These charges are exclusive of GST and will come into effect on or after the 1st day of January, 2010.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2009.

T. ABE, Commissioner & CEO.